
Detailed saleyard report - sheep and lamb
Market information provided by MLA's National Livestock Reporting Service

Dubbo report date 18 May 2015

comparison date Yarding 32310 Lambs 22560 Sheep 9750
Change 11730 Change 8220 Change 3510

There were some excellent lines of heavy weight lambs yarded along with a large percentage of lightweights. Ideal trade weights 
were in limited supply.

Lightweight lambs to the processors were $6 cheaper while the restocker lambs were $1 to $3/head dearer. 12-18kg 2 scores 
sold from $70 to $105, while the lambs to the restockers sold from $38 to $121/head. Trade lambs were $5 to $8 cheaper, with 
the 18-22kg 3 scores selling from $92 to $134/head. Heavy weight lambs were $7 to $10 cheaper with the over 22kg 4 scores 
selling from $116 to $191/head to average between 550c and 585c/kg cwt. Merino lambs were $4 cheaper, with the trade 
weights selling from $88 to $116 while the heavier weights sold to $130/head. Hoggets sold to $120/head.

It was a mixed quality mutton yarding where most grades were $5 to $7/head cheaper. 2 score ewes sold from $32 to $76 while 
the better 3 and 4 scores sold from $72 to $116 for crossbreds and $122/head for Merinos. 3 and 4 score Merino wethers sold 
from $84 to $122/head.

11/05/2015

Lamb

0-12 0 RS 1 35.00 35.00 35.00 N/Q 367 367 367 N/Q 2.00 2.00- - -

 0 RS 2 38.00 48.00 43.80 -5 308 375 347 -53 1.00 3.00- - -

 1 RM 2 37.00 55.00 40.20 -5 283 425 307 -69 3.00 4.00- - -

12.1-16 1 RM 2 49.00 60.00 57.80 2 346 407 394 19 3.00 4.00- - -

 2 2 73.00 92.00 81.10 -3 460 556 501 -4 2.00 5.00- - -

 1 1X 2 68.00 88.00 76.80 N/Q 433 573 484 N/Q 2.00 3.00- - -

 3 MR 2 53.00 93.00 78.20 4 392 569 496 30 1.00 3.00- - -

 2 RS 2 45.00 90.00 65.10 -20 300 614 443 -115 1.00 4.00- - -

 1 FD 2 66.00 93.00 80.60 N/Q 450 556 518 N/Q 3.00 4.00- - -

 2 DP 2 70.00 98.00 80.90 -5 469 606 525 -36 1.00 2.00- - -

16.1-18 0 DP 2 91.00 98.00 93.70 3 524 571 542 11 1.00 2.00- - -

 0 FD 2 98.00 98.00 98.00 -16 571 571 571 -88 1.00 1.00- - -

 1 RS 2 108.00 121.00 114.60 18 606 694 651 N/Q 3.00 5.00- - -

 1 MR 2 94.00 94.00 94.00 1 529 529 529 19 4.00 4.00- - -

 2 2 80.00 105.00 90.10 -12 465 600 515 -71 1.00 4.00- - -

 0 1X 3 97.00 98.00 97.60 N/Q 522 533 526 N/Q 1.00 4.00- - -

 0 DP 3 103.00 103.00 103.00 N/Q 567 567 567 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

 1 FD 3 99.00 104.00 102.10 N/Q 544 572 562 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

 1 MR 3 88.00 96.00 92.30 -13 472 511 492 -58 3.00 4.00- - -

 1 RS 3 100.00 111.00 104.80 1 533 611 565 20 1.00 5.00- - -

 1 3 100.00 102.00 100.90 -1 528 539 533 -6 5.00 5.00- - -

18.1-20 1 3 102.00 121.00 114.50 1 495 595 559 -14 1.00 5.00- - -

 3 RS 3 100.00 116.00 111.60 5 510 605 559 20 1.00 5.00- - -

 4 MR 3 82.00 108.00 95.60 -9 421 525 483 -31 1.00 10.00- - -

 3 DP 3 92.00 119.00 105.90 -11 479 590 549 -37 1.00 1.00- - -

 0 1X 3 115.00 115.00 115.00 N/Q 550 550 550 N/Q 5.00 5.00- - -

20.1-22 1 1X 3 120.00 120.00 120.00 N/Q 562 562 562 N/Q 2.00 2.00- - -

 2 DP 3 111.00 129.00 120.80 -8 523 595 555 -25 1.00 1.00- - -

 3 MR 3 90.00 116.00 110.90 12 419 538 505 48 1.00 8.00- - -

 0 RS 3 105.00 108.00 108.00 N/Q 491 495 491 N/Q 1.00 5.00- - -
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 5 3 115.00 134.00 122.50 -5 518 586 551 -21 2.00 6.00- - -

22.1-24 1 3 130.00 136.00 133.00 N/Q 544 570 556 N/Q 5.00 5.00- - -

 7 4 116.00 144.00 135.10 -4 483 600 553 -10 2.00 8.00- - -

 1 1X 4 128.00 137.00 132.70 -11 525 550 535 -50 2.00 5.00- - -

24.1-26 0 DP 4 146.00 152.00 149.10 10 580 588 582 30 1.00 1.00- - -

 0 MR 4 130.00 130.00 130.00 N/Q 516 516 516 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

 8 4 126.00 156.00 145.70 -14 484 604 555 -49 2.00 6.00- - -

26.1-30 5 4 144.00 188.00 166.60 -14 511 650 579 -43 5.00 6.00- - -

30.1+ 1 4 190.00 191.00 190.60 -6 558 561 559 -28 6.00 6.00- - -

35.00 191.00 283 694 1.00 10.00

   
Hogget

0-22 0 DP 3 112.00 112.00 112.00 N/Q 505 505 505 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

 0 MR 3 91.00 91.00 91.00 N/Q 386 386 386 N/Q 6.00 6.00- - -

22.1+ 0 3 112.00 112.00 112.00 N/Q 470 470 470 N/Q 4.00 4.00- - -

 0 4 106.00 120.00 109.10 -5 314 439 420 -29 3.00 10.00- - -

 0 1X 4 118.00 118.00 118.00 N/Q 419 419 419 N/Q 5.00 5.00- - -

 0 DP 4 116.00 116.00 116.00 N/Q 442 442 442 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

91.00 120.00 314 505 1.00 10.00

   
Ewe

0-14 0 MR 2 40.00 40.00 40.00 -9 250 250 250 -49 5.00 5.00- - -

 1 RM 2 32.00 41.00 37.60 -6 221 286 261 -25 1.00 1.00- - -

 0 DP 2 40.00 40.00 40.00 N/Q 279 279 279 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

14.1-18 0 1X 2 64.00 64.00 64.00 N/Q 371 371 371 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

 1 RM 2 50.00 50.00 50.00 -11 327 327 327 -51 1.00 1.00- - -

 8 MR 2 45.00 76.00 58.90 -6 280 400 340 -27 1.00 16.00- - -

18.1-24 1 MR 2 58.00 75.00 67.70 -7 300 370 338 -9 1.00 4.00- - -

 0 DP 3 85.00 85.00 85.00 N/Q 382 382 382 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

 4 MR 3 72.00 96.00 83.60 -5 282 387 337 -26 1.00 16.00- - -

 1 1X 3 60.00 88.00 84.20 7 244 391 357 27 1.00 11.00- - -

 0 1X 4 86.00 86.00 86.00 N/Q 354 354 354 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

 0 MR 4 97.00 98.00 97.60 2 338 404 376 3 1.00 16.00- - -

24.1+ 3 MR 4 106.00 122.00 112.30 -1 350 400 376 -6 8.00 18.00- - -

 2 1X 4 98.00 116.00 107.60 7 337 404 367 -3 1.00 5.00- - -

 0 DP 4 90.00 114.00 106.70 -1 356 408 388 -40 1.00 1.00- - -

32.00 122.00 221 408 1.00 18.00

   
Wether 

0-14 0 RM 2 39.00 39.00 39.00 N/Q 271 271 271 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

14.1-18 1 MR 2 57.00 78.00 67.30 1 313 412 389 2 1.00 7.00- - -

18.1-24 3 MR 3 84.00 99.00 92.80 1 330 409 371 -21 1.00 14.00- - -

 1 MR 4 97.00 107.00 99.20 -3 396 400 399 -21 1.00 12.00- - -

24.1+ 1 MR 4 102.00 122.00 119.90 -5 379 396 380 -49 3.00 16.00- - -

 0 1X 4 112.00 130.00 129.10 N/Q 309 389 313 N/Q 3.00 22.00- - -

39.00 130.00 271 412 1.00 22.00

   
Ram

0-26 0 1X 2 60.00 60.00 60.00 N/Q 276 276 276 N/Q 2.00 2.00- - -

 0 MR 2 70.00 77.00 73.30 -3 313 406 362 38 1.00 4.00- - -

 0 RS 3 77.00 77.00 77.00 N/Q 292 292 292 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

 0 MR 3 85.00 85.00 85.00 N/Q 309 309 309 N/Q 14.00 14.00- - -

26.1+ 0 DP 2 71.00 71.00 71.00 N/Q 250 250 250 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

 0 1X 3 70.00 82.00 76.00 N/Q 206 223 218 N/Q 1.00 4.00- - -
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 0 RS 3 67.00 67.00 67.00 N/Q 220 220 220 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

 0 1X 4 63.00 75.00 71.40 N/Q 148 211 192 N/Q 1.00 4.00- - -

 0 MR 4 88.00 90.00 89.60 1 229 246 242 12 4.00 8.00- - -

 0 DP 4 89.00 89.00 89.00 N/Q 251 251 251 N/Q 1.00 1.00- - -

60.00 90.00 148 406 1.00 14.00

   

© MLA 2015. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means without prior written permission of MLA.  MLA makes no representations and to the 
extent permitted by law excludes all warranties in relation to the information contained in this publication. MLA is not liable to you or to any third party for any losses, costs or 
expenses, including any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages or lost profit, resulting from any use or misuse of the information contained 
in this publication.  Information contained in this publication has been obtained from a variety of third party sources which have not been verified by MLA.

Disclaimer:

Abbreviations

CATTLE FD: Feeder RS: Restocker GF: Grainfed DA: Dairy PC: Pastoral Cattle SHEEP & LAMB RS: Restocker MR: Merino RM: Restocker Merino 1X: 1st Cross FD: 
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